



California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region

September 25, 2012

Via U.S. Postal Service & Fax

In reply refer to:

CAU: 9 000002314: FMelbourn

CIWQS Place ID: 769449

Mr. Gordon L. Gerson, Esq. Agent for Service of Process Ariel Suites, L.P. Gerson Law Firm APC 9255 Towne Center Drive San Diego, CA 92121-3033 Fax Number: (858) 452-5410

Mr. Gerson:

Correction of Failure to Record Daily Flows of Dewatered Groundwater to San Diego Bay Via the City of San Diego's Storm Water Conveyance System

This letter confirms that Ariel Suites, L.P. has corrected its failure to record daily flow volumes of dewatered groundwater discharges into San Diego Bay via the City of San Diego's Storm Water Conveyance System. Ariel Suites, L.P. failed to record the daily flow volumes from May 31, 2012, to July 20, 2012, in violation of the Monitoring and Reporting Program of Order No. R9-2007-0034, General Waste Discharge Requirements for Discharges From Temporary Groundwater Extraction and Similar Waste Discharges to San Diego Bay, Tributaries Thereto Under Tidal Influence, and Storm Drains or Other Conveyance Systems Tributary Thereto (Order). On July 21, 2012, Ariel Suites, L.P. resumed the recording of daily flow volumes.

The heading portion of this letter includes a San Diego Water Board code number noted after "In reply refer to:" In order to assist us in the processing of your correspondence please include this code number in the heading or subject line portion of all correspondence and reports to the San Diego Water Board pertaining to this matter. Please contact Mr. Frank Melbourn by email at FMelbourn@waterboards.ca.gov or by phone at (858) 467-2973 if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

FRANK T. MELBOURN

Water Resource Control Engineer

Frank !- Mellow-

GRANT DESTACHE, CHAIR | DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ころエロマンシンへの

Mr. Gordon L. Gerson, Esq. Gerson Law Firm APC Ariel Suites, L.P.

FTM:ftm

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Steve Donlon, Ariel Suites, L.P., 850 E. Desert Inn Road, Las Vegas, NV, 89109-9382, steved@arielsuites.com
- 2. Leonard Hayden, P.E., Swinerton Builders, 16798 West Bernardo Drive, San Diego, CA 92127, lhayden@swinerton.com

Order No. R9-2007-0034 File: 14-2314.01 & 02 NPDES No. CAG919001 WDID No. 9 000002314

Regulatory Measure: 380682 WDR Regulatory Measure: 387520 SEL

Place ID: 769449 Party ID: 528287